

**In the court of Judge POCSO Court - Cum- Additional  
District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar**

**POCSO Case No. 28 of 2020**

**in connection with Pundibari P.S Case No.418/2020 dtd. 21.10.2020 for the offence punishable  
u/s-363/365 of IPC and section06/18 of POCSO Act 2012.**

**State**

**Vs.**

**Shahidul Mia @ Hossain**

**Present :- Smt. Madhuchhanda Bose, Judge POCSO Court- Cum-  
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No.01, dtd. 17/11/2020 :-**

Received the case record from the office of Ld. CJM, Cooch Behar along with formal FIR, written complaint, arrest memo, medical report of accused. The FIR has reference number with Pundibari P.S Case No.418/2020 dtd. 21.10.2020 for the offence punishable u/s-363/365 of IPC and section-6/18 of POCSO Act 2012 and has reference with G.R. Case No. 951/20. It is reported by GRO that the date of production of the accused is fixed on 18.11.20.

Seen the Formal FIR, Written complaint, memo of arrest and forwarding report.

Considered.

Register the same as a POCSO Case being POCSO Case no. 28/20.

To 18.11.2020 for production of accused and IO's report.

Call for C.D

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court- cum -  
Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court - cum -  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar