

POCSO Case No. -28/2020

Present : Sri Deepto Ghosh, ADJ ^{2nd} Sadar, Cooch Behar.

O/No. 24 dt. 12.04.2024 :

Today is fixed for appearance and further charge hearing.

All 3 accused persons on C/B are absent by a petition praying for time for appearance on the ground stated therein.

Perused, Heard, Considered and time petition is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To 08.07.204 for appearance and further charge hearing afresh.

Accd. shall remain present on the next date positively.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-cum-
ASJ ^{2nd} Court, Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Judge POCSO-Court-cum
ASJ ^{2nd} Court, Cooch Behar.

J.O. Code No. WB00841