

POCSO Case No. 28/20

Present:- Sri R.P.Ray, ADJ FTC Court, Sadar, Coochbehar *I/C*

Order No. 26 dated 23.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of acd. and charge hearing.

3 acd. On court bail 2 are present by filinfg hazira other 1 acd. on court bail is absent by filing petition and praying for time.

Heard , considered prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.O is on leave. Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 21.01.2025 for appearance of acd. charge hearing.

Accd ac before.

Dictated & corrected

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar,Coochbehar*I/C*

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar*I/C*
J.O Code:- WB00899