

**POCSO Case No.28-20**

***Present:- Smt. Mandakranta Saha ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.***

Order No.29 dated 04.09.2025

To day is fixed for appearance of the accd. and charge.

Out of 3 accd on court bail 2 are present by filing hazira other 1 accd. namely Sahidul Mia @ hossain is absent by filing petition.

It appears from the record that the accd. Sahidul Mia @ Hossain did not come this court since 09.11.2021.

Hence the time prayer is rejected.

Issue W.A against the accd. Sahidul Mia @ Hossain.

To 02.12.2025 for appearance of 2 accd and E/r of W.A accd. Sahidul Mia @ Hossaina.

Issue W.A against the accd. Sahidul Mia @ Hossain.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-  
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar,Coochbehar

Sd/-  
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar  
J.O Code:- WB00825.